City of Terrace Cemeteries Regulation Bylaw No. 1604 - 1997
Terrace Municipal Cemetery and Kitsumgallum Cemetery
Schedule "C" - Schedule of Rates

1. Interment Right

Resident Rate

Non Resident Rate

a) Adult Size Plot , S 285.00
2.5m x 1m (8'2" x 3'2") Section B, C and Legion B
b) infant Size Plot S 170.00
1.5m x 1m (5' x 3'6") Section J and K
c) Cremation Plot S 135.00
.6m x .6m (24" sq) Section L, Mand N ,
d) Reserve Plot S 370.00
Section E, F, G and Legion C
e) Reserve Plot w/Upright Headstone S 450.00
Section Fand G
f) Cremated Remains in Existing Plot $ 52.00
g) Columbarium Niche $ 750.00
2. Services
a) Interment
Adult S 720.00
Infant S 720.00
Cremated Remains . S 200.00
b) Disinterment $385/hour
Funeral Director Additional Fee ,
c) After Hour Interment Rate {Monday-Friday) $225/hour
d) Weekend/Holiday Interment Rate *kxE $350/hour
e) Niche Interment S 100.00
f) Memorial Installations
i. Granite 30cm x 50cm (12"x 20") S 145.00
ii. Bronze 30cm x 50cm (12" x 20") S 145.00
jii. Granite 45cm x 75¢m / 61cm x 122cm
(18" x 30" / 24" x 48") S 170.00
iv. Bronze 40cm x 70cm / 33cm x 110cm
(16" x 28" / 13" x 43") S 170.00
v. Upright Stone or Marble S 260.00
vi. Double Upright S 310.00
vii. Memorial Wall Plaque S 45.00
g) Refundable Contingency Deposit S 400.00
h) Above Ground Ornamentation Permit S -
i) Administration fee S 45.00
3. Goods
a) Adult Fibreglass Grave Liner $ 250.00
b) Infant Fibreglass Grave Liner $ 125.00
c) Cremated Remains Fibreglass Container $ 80.00
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Rates subject to applicable tax
Definitions

Resident - Means those persons living within the boundaries of the City of Terrace and specified area of

Electoral Areas C and E of the Regional District of Kitimat-Stikine

Non Resident - Means those persons not living within the boundaries of the City of Terrace and the specified

area of Electoral Areas Cand E
Infant - Means any person up to the age of one (1) year

Refundable Contingency Deposit - to be used for interments that are after hours. Charge is $225/hour

Above Ground Ornamentation - a permit that outlines regulations is required for all above ground
ornamentation

*Ek note*** gvertime is 4 hours for a full casket and 1.5 hours for cremated remains from Nov 1 - Mar 31

overtime is 2 hours for a full casket and 1.0 hours for cremated remains from Apr 1 -Oct 31



